
WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
14205 Meridan Pkwy.
Riverside, CA

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: Ware Malcomb RFI #: A
ATTN: Nelson Tello CC: Michael Morris  
PH: 949-660-9128 EMAIL: michaelmorris@cox.net
FAX #: 949-863-1581 DATE: 
EMAIL: ntello@waremalcomb.com HBC BID #: 10-032

ITEM # DESCRIPTION TRADE (S) SHEETS/
IMPACTED DETAILS

1 Provision requirements for appliances i.e. vending and microwaves by A3.0/A8.2

tenant or general contractor?  Sheets A3.0 & A82 conflict.

2 Need specified depth of A/V nitch 6"?

3 Blackout shading will not provide full blackout condition no tracks possible A11.2/20

without mullioin connection.

4 Shade pocket Alt.B.  Will this be  needed throughout the space?

DATE RESPONSE REQUIRED BY:
BY: Craig Roalf, Project Manager SCHEDULE IMPACT STARTING:

RESPONSE: BY:

1

2

3

4

CC:

2/10/2010
N/A

09-Feb-10

 707 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 3750  LOS ANGELES, CA 90017  PH.  213.683.1850 FX.213.683.1851 LIC #445804
3184 k AIRWAY AVENUE, COSTA MESA, CA 92626 PH. 714.438.2272  FX. 714.444.3446 LIC #445804

mailto:ntello@waremalcomb.com�
mailto:michaelmorris@cox.net�
ntello
Rectangle

ntello
Text Box
Only vending machines will be provided by the client. Refer to Addendum A. Microwave have been added to the GC's scope.

ntello
Text Box
Depth for AV niches are pending minimum requirement sizes of specific equipment, etc...LCD's

ntello
Text Box
Shade pockets will be required throughout per detail #19/A11.2 except where indicated on plans.

ntello
Text Box
Full blackout not required.

ntello
Text Box
Nelson J. Tello/Ware Malcomb
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Rectangle
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Rectangle



WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
14205 Meridan Pkwy.
Riverside, CA

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: Ware Malcomb RFI #: B
ATTN: Nelson Tello CC: Michael Morris  
PH: 949-660-9128 EMAIL: michaelmorris@cox.net
FAX #: 949-863-1581 DATE: 
EMAIL: ntello@waremalcomb.com HBC BID #: 10-032

ITEM # DESCRIPTION TRADE (S) SHEETS/
IMPACTED DETAILS

1 Specify conduit size required to serve A/V equipment.

2 Are there containment requirements for emergency generator?

3 Will there be power required for digital HVAC controllers?

4 Wood ceiling Room 254.  Are there detail or specification?

DATE RESPONSE REQUIRED BY:
BY: Craig Roalf, Project Manager SCHEDULE IMPACT STARTING:

RESPONSE: BY:

1

2

3

4

CC:

2/10/2010
N/A

09-Feb-10

 707 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 3750  LOS ANGELES, CA 90017  PH.  213.683.1850 FX.213.683.1851 LIC #445804
3184 k AIRWAY AVENUE, COSTA MESA, CA 92626 PH. 714.438.2272  FX. 714.444.3446 LIC #445804

mailto:ntello@waremalcomb.com�
mailto:michaelmorris@cox.net�
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Rectangle

ntello
Rectangle

ntello
Rectangle

ntello
Text Box
Refer to AV drawings, conduit sizes are specified on sheet AV drawings. Sizes are specified on various sheets.

ntello
Text Box
Nelson J. Tello/Ware Malcomb

ntello
Text Box
Refer to addendum A

ntello
Text Box
No containment required.

ntello
Text Box
Separate line control for the DDC system is required.



WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
14205 Meridan Pkwy.
Riverside, CA

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: Ware Malcomb RFI #: C
ATTN: Nelson Tello CC: Michael Morris  
PH: 949-660-9128 EMAIL: michaelmorris@cox.net
FAX #: 949-863-1581 DATE: 
EMAIL: ntello@waremalcomb.com HBC BID #: 10-032

ITEM # DESCRIPTION TRADE (S) SHEETS/
IMPACTED DETAILS

1 Need confirmation for scale used on exterior plans?

2 Generator enclosure to be gate chain link or wrought iron

3 Is there a specification for the rolling gate motors?

4

DATE RESPONSE REQUIRED BY:
BY: Craig Roalf, Project Manager SCHEDULE IMPACT STARTING:

RESPONSE: BY:

1

2

3

4

CC:

2/10/2010
N/A

09-Feb-10

 707 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 3750  LOS ANGELES, CA 90017  PH.  213.683.1850 FX.213.683.1851 LIC #445804
3184 k AIRWAY AVENUE, COSTA MESA, CA 92626 PH. 714.438.2272  FX. 714.444.3446 LIC #445804

mailto:ntello@waremalcomb.com�
mailto:michaelmorris@cox.net�
ntello
Rectangle

ntello
Rectangle

ntello
Rectangle

ntello
Text Box
Refer to section 02825

ntello
Text Box
Wrought iron per plans

ntello
Text Box
Architectural drawings scale are per plans. Which specific drawings?





victorb
Typewritten Text

victorb
Typewritten Text
1.YES
2.SEE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
3.SEE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
4.YES
5.YES
6.CAT6 PATCH IS REQUIRED BETWEEN PBX AND MDF/IDF, SEE PLANS.
7.SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
8.DEFERRED TO SECURITY CONSULTANT
9.DEFERRED TO SECURITY CONSULTANT



VICTOR BECERRA - OMB ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS - 02.12.10
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ntello
Text Box
8 & 9. The contractor would need to show that they can provide the interface and functionality with an ONSSI video platform.





ntello
Text Box
Johnson Controls were used for the building shell & core.

ntello
Text Box
To be determined, this is an alternate.

ntello
Text Box
Located against the wall.

ntello
Text Box
By the contractor

ntello
Text Box
By general contractors sub-contractor.

ntello
Text Box
No

ntello
Text Box
Horizontal and vertical grease duct to be wrapped. 

ntello
Text Box
Yes

ntello
Text Box
Yes

ntello
Text Box
Cooling
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